copy to the county auditor.  (b) The maximum amount allowed for revolving cash funds established 

pursuant to subdivision (a) shall be the lesser of:  (1) Two percent of the district's estimated expenditures 

for the current fiscal year, or  (2) A dollar amount limit of seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000) for 

any elementary school or high school district and one hundred fifty thousand dollars ($150,000) for any 

unified school district for fiscal year 1990-91.  The dollar amount limit for each district shall thereafter 

be increased annually by the percentage increase in the district's revenue limit established by Section 

42238. 

42801.    (a) Except as otherwise provided in subdivision (b) of this section, the officer for whose use the

[...]

The contract shall be let to the lowest 

responsible bidder who shall give security as the board requires, or else reject all bids.   (b) The 

governing board shall let any contract for a public project, as defined in subdivision (c) of Section 

22002, involving an expenditure of fifteen thousand dollars ($15,000) or more, to the lowest responsible 

bidder who shall give security as the board requires, or else reject all bids.  All bids for construction 

work shall be presented under sealed cover and shall be accompanied by one of the following forms of 

bidder's security:

[...]

equipment, including painting or repainting, and perform maintenance, as defined in Section 20115, by 

day labor or by force account whenever the total number of hours on the job does not exceed 750 hours, 

or when the cost of material does not exceed twenty-one thousand dollars ($21,000).   (b) For purposes 

of this section, day labor shall include the use of maintenance personnel employed on a permanent or 

temporary basis. 

20115.    For purposes of Section 20114, "maintenance" means routine, recurring, and usual work for the